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What happened?

Pandemic

Economy

Oil demand



A crisis like no other

IMF, World Bank, 2020
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Oil Demand: short/mid term view

Mb/d World Oil Demand pre vs post Covid19
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Market expectations

Oil Majors Share Price and Brent Oil Price (June 2020 = 100)
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International representation, across a wide range of businesses

Country of respondents (N=185) Company Type
Series1  [EEG— Other (not provided), 8, 4%
! %0 State-owned, 25, |
14%

te, 103,
Public

Industry type

Technology licensor I 4
Not provided NN 3
Engineering, procurementand construction I 12
Diversified energy | N 1
Small{mid-sized oil and gas | N 13
Oiland gas field service NN 13

4 ey Downstream refining and petrochemicals | NN 10
== o i Diversified chemicals IR R 2
' Majoroiland gas [ N >

Other NG 26
Professiond services I 7

0 10 20 30

Powered by Bing 1 3
© DSAT Editor, DSAT for MSFT, GeoNames, Microsoft, Navinfo, TomTom, Wikipedia




. Crv s tadl
Preparedness to deal with COVID-19

* 41% (73 companies) or 4 out of 10 companies were well prepared or very well prepared; 38% (67 companies) somewhat
prepared and 20% (36 companies) not well prepared or not at all prepared.

+ Top 3 most prepared: Technology licensors; Diversified energy; Professional services.
« Top 3 least prepared: Small-/mid-sized oil and gas; Oil and gas field service; Downstream refining and petrochemicals.

Overall  — O N 3 G 41%
Technology licensor 100%
Small-/mid-sized oil and gas | EE— S G 8 23%
Professional services I G 54%
Other IS 28— 60%
Oil and gas field service IS S e 22%
Major oil and gas  E— S () 40%
Engineering, procurement and. .. I——m 5 8 25%
Downstream refining anci .. . IE—S 0 7 e —— 21%
Diversified energy I E——————— | 7.9/ Ga— 58%
Diversified chemicals Il 5 ) 41%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Not well prepared or not at all prepared ®m Somewhat prepared Well prepared or very well prepared
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Preparedness to deal with COVID-19 by company type

* Publicly listed companies were the most prepared, followed by state-owned companies then private
companies.

100%
90%
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70%
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30%
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10%
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m Not well prepared or not at all prepared = Somewhat prepared = Well prepared or very well prepared
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Challenges for the organization due to COVID-19 c@1

« Most important challenge: Ensuring the safety of workers with 90% saying it was extremely important or very important.
« This was followed by Readiness to work digitally 76% and Pressure on margins 65%

0
1007% 6% 6% 7% 2 8% 2%
90% : 16%
22%
80% 29%
0% 44% 43% 36%
60% 53%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Pressure on Margins  Low capacity Access to liquidity ~ Safety of workers  Disruption of supply Readiness to work Excessive
utilisation chain digitally inventories
m Extremely important or very important Moderately Important or slightly important Not important

Please rate the importance of the following challenges for your organization due to the Covid-19 crisis 16
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Challenge: Pressure on margins by industry type Crystdl

« Top 3: Engineering, procurement and construction (100%); Downstream refining and petrochemicals (84%),
Major oil and gas (80%).

Technology licensor I 67%
Small-/mid-sized oil and gas | NS .
Professional services | e G — %
Other | s 7 17%
Oil and gas field service | INEEE—SEE 2 6%

Major oil and ga-s | NS 20/
Engineering, procurement and construction | NS
Downstream refining and petrochemicals | NS G Yo

Diversified energy  |INEEE—m—— 0o 8%
Diversified chemicals | NS 2 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Extremely important or very important ® Moderately Important or slightly important Not important

17



Challenge: Pressure on margins by company type

State-owned companies placed less importance on margin pressure

100%
90%
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70%
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m Extremely important or very important

51%

6%

Public

52%

12%
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Moderately Important or slightly important
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49%

6%

Overall

Not important
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Priorities pre- and post-COVID Cry st

« Top 3 pre and post-COVID priorities are the same, namely: Operational and employee safety; Optimising
operational efficiency; Improving competitiveness

Pre- and post-COVID Ranking

Operational and employee safety " ]
Optimising operational efficiency  p  ——— E
Improving competitiveness  E —  — §
Digitalisation and other new technologies  EEEE T EEEE—— ﬂ
Environmental, social and corporate governance (ESG) m . 5 6

Defending market share — T T T ——

Diversity and iNCIUSTON o /

Exp:ansion and inVe Stm et N O &
RSN g G 2 — O 10
Diversification 0f s Sets A0 aCivitieS | |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Post-COVID Ranking  m Pre-COVID Ranking

Please rate the importance of the following priorities for your organization pre Covid-197? 19



Net change in priorities pre-and post-COVID
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* Net change in extremely important or very important rating: Digitalization and other new technologies (14%,
rank 4); Diversification of assets and activities (8%, rank 10 then 8); Improving competitiveness (7%, rank 3)

Net change in pre- and post-COVID importance

Diversity and inclusion

Digitalisation and other new technologies
Operational and employee safety
Optimising operational efficiency
Defending market share

Expansion and investment
Diversification of assets and activities
Raising capital

Improving competitiveness

Environmental, social and corporate governance (ESG)

m Extremely important or very important

-6% S/ 2%
-14% - 14% I
1% -3%
1% -4% S/
-3% -3%
-4% %

-2% -6% 8% |
-5% %
0% -6% /% |

ZVN 4% 7
-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Moderately Important or slightly important Not important
20



Organisational response to COVID-19

R
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« Highest response to the pandemic by companies is adopting flexible work environment (home office)
(15%) followed by introducing new safety rules (13%) and accelerating digitalization (12%).

Adopted flexible work environment (home office)
Introduced new safety rules

Accelerated digitalization

Reduced operational costs

Reduced staff

Reduced capital costs

Restructured financials

Cancelled projects

Deferred maintenance

Suspended operations

Restructured physical asset composition
Delayed FIDs

I —— 15.3%
e — 13.3%
I —— 12.1%
I — 11.6%
I 8.5%
I 8.0%
N 7.5%
I 6.1%

I 5.6%

I 5.2%

I 3.9%

I 3.0%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%

How has your organization responded to Covid-19? 21



Organisational response to COVID-19: Top 3 by company type Crys sl

* Publicly listed firms: Restructured physical asset composition (38%); Restructured financials (34%); Suspended operations
(34%).

» Private firms: Accelerated digitalization (569%); Reduced capital costs (59%); Cancelled projects (58%).

- State-owned firms: Delayed FIDs (20%); Suspended operations (19%); Deferred maintenance (18%).
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Top concerns for the next 5 years and longer term

Concerns for the next 5 years Longer term concerns

Oil and gas price volatiiity | EENEEE 206%  Compstition from alternative sources ofenergy NN 14.5%

Shrinking market | N EREEEEEEEEEEN 15.6%: Shrinkingmarket [N 13.7%
More stringent regulations | N RN S.5% Qil and gas price volatiity [IEEGEGGEE 11.9%
Competition from alternative sources of energy | N ERNEE 5.5% Geopolitical tensions [ 10.5%
Geopolitical tensions | EGcGczNG 5.0% Shortage of skills [N 8.2%
Circular economy and climate change || NN 7.8% Circular economy and climate change [N 8.2%
Shortage of skills || | N 7.5% More stringent regulations [ 7.8%
Deglobalization (e.g. trade wars) | I 6.3% Deglobalization (e.g. trade wars) [N 7.0%
Cyberattacks || NEGN 5.5% Peak oil demand [N 6.2%
Peak oil demand | 4.2% Cyber attacks [N 5.4%
Increasing taxation | 4.0% Increasing taxation [ 5.2%
other [ 2.5% Other M 1.2%
0% 5%  10%  15%  20%  25% 0 5%  10%  15%  20%

Which of the following risks to your organization represent your top 3 concerns for the next 5 years? -



Concerns for the next 5 years: Top 3 by company type

(32%).

Geopolitical tensions (17%).

Other

Peak oil demand

Increasing taxation

Circular economy and climate change
More stringent regulations
Geopolitical tensions

Competition from alternative sources of energy
Cyber attacks

Shortage of skills

Deglobalization (e.g. trade wars)
Shrinking market

Oil and gas price volatility

0%

R
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Private companies: Increasing taxation (71%); Shrinking market (66%); Peak oil demand (64%).
Publicly listed companies: Oil and gas price volatility (34%); Circular economy and climate change (33%); Cyber attacks

State-owned companies: More stringent regulations (22%); Competition from alternative sources of energy (18%);

I @4 23%
I @ 23%
I  19%
I 4 325%
I 4 44 2%
I 4%
I @ 23%
I @44 321%
I @ NT7% 12%
SO 2% 13%
I CU— 6% 8%
I @4 336% 16%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
m Private = Public = State-owned

15%
14%
10%
15%
22%
17%
18%
14%

100%

24



Concerns for the longer term: Top 3 by company type Cry st

« Private companies: More stringent regulations (77%); Peak oil demand (69%); Oil and gas price volatility (64%).

* Publicly listed companies: Circular economy and climate change (33%); Cyber attacks (32%); Deglobalization (e.g.,
trade wars) (32%).

- State-owned companies: Increasing taxation (23%); Geopolitical tensions (23%); Cyber attacks (17%).

Other | NE—— G 3o 17%
Peak oil dema nd | —— e 2 3 /o 8%
Increasing taxa tion 1 — s D 7 23%
Circular economy and climate chang e | S G g 13%
More stringent regulations NS 2 0 Y3 %
Geopolitical tensions | S 0 6 23%
Competition from alternative sources of energy | S 28 . 13%
Cyber attacks | HE———— i N 320 17%
Shortage of kil 1 2 6 Y 16%
Deglobalization (e.g. trade wars) 1S g 2y 17%
Shirinking mark e 1 2 7 17%
Oil and gas price volatil ity | — N 2 29/ 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Private m Public = State-owned -
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Industry’s outlook post COVID-19 Crysit<dl

« Top 3: Major companies are looking to diversify outside of oil and gas; The transition toward cleaner fuels will
accelerate across the world; Investment cuts today will lead to a tight market in the next five years

Major companies are looking to diversify outside of oil and gas _ 22%
The transition toward cleaner fuels will accelerate across the world _ 20%
Investment cuts today will lead to a tight market in the next five years _ 20%
Low oil and gas prices are here to stay _ 14%
The industry will need strong government support and incentives to survive _ 14%
The industry will rebound stronger from Covid-19 and the oil price reduction _ 9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Which of the following statements do you agree describe the industry’s outlook post Covid-197? 26
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Industry outlook post COVID-19: Top 3 by company type Crystdl

» Private companies: The transition toward cleaner fuels will accelerate across the world; The industry will rebound
stronger from COVID-19 and the oil price reduction; Major companies are looking to diversify outside of oil and gas.

* Publicly listed companies: Low oil and gas prices are here to stay; Investment cuts today will lead to a tight market in the
next five years; Major companies are looking to diversify outside of oil and gas.

- State-owned companies: The industry will need strong government support and incentives to survive; Low oil and gas
prices are here to stay; Major companies are looking to diversify outside of oil and gas.

Major companies are looking to diversify outside of oil and gas ||| GG 280 16%
The industry will need strong government support and incentives to survive || G 2 22%
The industry will rebound stronger from Covid-19 and the oil price reduction ||| NN ARG 250 9%
The transition toward cleaner fuels will accelerate across the world ||| GG 220 15%
Investment cuts today will lead to a tight market in the next five years || N Qb S 2% 14%
Low oil and gas prices are here tostay ||| |GG 0 17%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Hm Private ® Public = State-owned 7
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Industry focus to meet the challenges post COVID-19 Crystdel

« Top 3: Improving efficiency and cost reduction; Adopting digitalization and other new technologies; Adopting
a more flexible work environment (home office)

Improving efficiency and cost reduction || G 24
Adopting digitalization and other new technologies || GGG 20
Adopting a more flexible work environment (home office) |G 9%
Restructuring portfolio of activities [ GGG %
Accelerating the transition toward carbon-neutral world || R <
Consolidating/M&A | GGG 3%

Empowering diversity through new HR models [ 3%

Other [l 2%

Improving collaboration between government and industry 0%

0% 5% 10% 16% 20% 25%

Where do you see the industry focusing in order to meet the challenges of the post Covid-19 world? 28
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Areas of digital technology that offer the greatest opportunities Crystel

« Top 3: Mobility/cloud/remote operations; Artificial Intelligence (Al)/machine learning; Smart
machines/infrastructure

Mobility/cloud/remote operations _ 26%
Artificial Intelligence (Al)/machine learning _ 19%
smart machines/infrastructure ||| G (5

Internet of Things (IoT) and G5 _ 13%
Automation and robotics _ 13%

Augmented reality/simulation _ 6%

Digital twin ||| GGG s

Other - 3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

What are the areas of digital technology that offer the greatest opportunities for your organization? 29
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A weakening relationship

Pandemic

Economy

Oil demand
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« Path dependent process:

« Choices based on transitory conditions can persist long Path-dependent outcomes
after those conditions have changed. [:]

« Path dependent processes are non-linear and can lead to

multiple outcomes.
Initial conditions /D

« Predicting the final outcome requires a detailed analysis of plus chance

changing conditions and becomes more difficult than just exogenous factors
a return to some initial state as multiple results are
feasible.

It may therefore be useful not to view the immediate future
as the re-adjustment to a temporary disrupted equilibrium
but as providing the conditions for developing on a new

path that could easily discredit current forecasts.
32
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